YouGov / The Sun Survey Results

Sample Size: 1518 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 11th - 12th January 2011

You

What the world thinks

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | Con | Lab Lib Con | Lab Lib Male | Female |18-24|25-39]|40-59| 60+ | ABC1|C2DE|London Rest of | Midlands North | Scotland
Dem Dem South | /Wales
Weighted Sample| 1518 456 | 413 | 323 | 743 775 181 | 392 | 517 | 428 | 853 | 644 194 492 328 372 132
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Generally speaking, do you think that parents should or
should not have the opportunity to choose the sex of
their child?
Should 7 7 8 7 6 6 11 9 5 14 10 3 6 8 6 7 8 4 9 6
Should not 81 83 83 78 |8 84 79 78 84 76 78 86 81 80 83 77 82 85 78 85
Don'tknow 12 10 8 14 | 14 10 11 13 11 11 13 11 13 12 12 16 11 11 13 9
And, thinking about if you were about to have a child,
and regardless of any children you may currently have,
would you rather have...?
A girl 10 8 12 12 8 10 12 5 14 10 17 8 6 10 9 16 9 10 7 11
A boy 9 9 10 13 8 7 13 13 6 20 15 6 4 10 8 9 10 7 12 5
I wouldn't mind either way 77 81 76 74| 8L 80 73 78 77 63 66 82 89 76 79 71 77 80 77 82
Don't know 4 2 2 1 3 3 2 4 3 7 3 4 2 3 4 4 4 3 4 2
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